ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida approving resident rate discount for Coral Gables teachers who wish to purchase a membership package at the War Memorial Youth Center or Venetian Pool.

ACTION REQUESTED BY THE COMMISSION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The City's School Community Relations Committee seeks to honor and recognize teachers who serve the Coral Gables community through a variety of initiatives.

In an effort to recognize those teachers that serve the Coral Gables community, the Community Recreation Department will offer them the resident rate discount for membership packages at the War Memorial Youth Center and the Venetian Pool.

For the purpose of this resolution, Coral Gables teachers are defined as those teachers employed at a public or private school within the municipal boundaries of the City of Coral Gables or are one of the schools under the purview of the School Community Relations Committee, which as of today include, Coral Gables Preparatory Academy, Sunset Elementary School, George Washington Carver Elementary School, David Fairchild Elementary School, Frances Tucker Elementary, Henry S. West Laboratory School, Ponce de Leon Middle School, George Washington Carver Middle School, International Studies Preparatory Academy, Somerset Academy, and Coral Gables Senior High School.

Verification of employment by one of these schools will be subject to review by the Community Recreation Department as per Department identification procedures.

ATTACHMENT(S): Draft Resolution